

गोवा GOA

Sr. N295 Place of Vend Date of Issue 124912
Value of the St. Inp Paper Rs. Name of the Purchaser Maxia XVIII S Hassan
Residing et Sankhall son of

Signature of Vendor
Mr. S.T. Parab

Lic. M. PC/ST2/VEN/99/477

Signature of Purchase

Mrs. KARUNASHRIRAM BAKRE

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

SANKMALI - GOA

TALUKA BIG-HOLIM

Reg. Mc 372174

C. Exp. Dt. b-/

962456

### FORM XXIII

[See sub-rule (2A) of rule 12]



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to ward No. VI(SIX) of Sankhali Municipal Council.

De

I, MARIAKUTTY S HASSAN, wife of Shafi Hassan, aged 32 years, resident of H No. 881, Near Cottage Hospital, Sankhali, Taluka Bicholim Goa, 403505, (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) My name is enrolled at serial number 368 of voters list of Ward No VI(SIX) of Sanquelim Municipal Council.

Reg. No 372/14

0

(2) My contact telephone number(s) is /are 8975546407 and my e-mail id (if any) is faparlour822@gmail.com.

(3) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

Sr.	Name	PAN	The financial year for	
No.			which the last Income-Tax	
	A THE PARTY OF	William And to	return has been filed	(in Rupees,)
1.	Self	ABNPH7817C	2022-2023	49903
2.	Spouse	AFFPB7700L	2022-2023	49903
3.	Dependent-1	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
4.	Dependent-2	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
5.	Dependent-3	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

(4) I am / am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case (s) in which a charge (s) has / have been framed by the Court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s), he shall furnish the following information:- N.A.

- (i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:
  N.A
- (a) Case/ First Information Report No. /Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State. N.A
- (b) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the Offence(s) for which charged N.A
- (c) Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance: N.A
- (d) Court (s) which framed the charge(s) N.A
- (e) Date(s) on which the charge (s) was/were framed N.A
- (f) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction N.A

Dr

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court. N.A
 (The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the Court, irrespective of the quantum of punishment or framing of charges should be mentioned).

Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance: N.A

- (b) The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section (s) of the Act (s) and description N.A
- (c) Details of Appeals(s) /Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s) N.A
  - (5) I have been/ have not been convicted of an offence(s) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more. N.A
    If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: N.A
    In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a Court of law: N.A
  - (a) The details of cases, section(s) of the concerned Act
    (s) and description of the offence (s) for which
    convicted N.A
  - (b) Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s): N.A
  - (c) Punishment imposed N.A
  - (d) Whether any appeal was /has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal. N.A
    - (6) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable, etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents and all the liabilities:-

SL No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1 Rehan Shafi Hassan	Dep ende nt-2	Dependent-
1.	Cash in hand	Rs. 25,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL

De

Fixe Dep Inst	h in Bank including ed Deposits, and the posits in Financial titutions including Post Offices	Rs.200/- Canara Bank, Sankhali branch acc no 03421010104 69  Rs. 1,500/- HDFC SAnkhalii branch acc no 50100378018 634	Rs.31,000/- Syndicate Bank, Pali branch acc no 72052200038 500  Rs.2,600/- Canara Bank, Sankhali branch acc no 03421010105 29 Rs.32000/-	Fdr. Rs. 99,000/- Canara Bank Sankhali branch acc no. 03424010021 13 Rs. 63,000/- Canara Bank Sankhali branch acc no. 03424010033 94	NIL	NIL
		Rs. 2,500/- Bank of India, Honda branch. Acc no. 10361011000 7860  Rs. 500/- State Bank of India, Sankhali branch, Acc No. 38640421644	Canara Bank, Sankhali branch acc no 72022200031 386 2,350/- Canara Bank Sankhali branch, acc no 03421010153 67(joint with brother)			
	the species of	sa mers qualifica en es se	Fdr. Rs. 220000/- Canara Bank Sankhali branch acc no. 03424010003 77.			
3.	Motor Vehicles Wheelers and Wheelers)	(4 Annexure A 2	Annexure A	NIL	NIL	NIL
4.	Jewellery		Rs.50,000/- , gold aprox 12.50 grams		NIL	NIL
5.	House/Building/ Flat/Land, etc.	NIL	Rs. 10,00,000/- Co owner ir old ancestra house bearing no 881 Gokulwadi Sankhali Goo ,Admeasurin g an area o 450 squar meters  Rs. 22,50,000/- share in Ol	l g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g	NIL	NIL

A PRINCE

1/2

			down bearing house no. 858 situated in Gokulwadi Sankhali Goa.			
* A STATE OF THE S	Loans or dues to Bank, Government and other Financial Institutions.	Rs. 106696/- term loan Deendayal Nagari Pathsautha Maryadit  Rs. 70,000/- Vehicle loan on Activa 2 wheeler mentioned in Annexure A below Rs, 70,000/- Vehicle loan on Aprilia mentioned in	Rs. 600002/- term loan Canara Bank, Sankhali branch  Rs. 2,56,000/- Gold loan in Canara Bank Sankhali branch  Rs. 1,54,000/- Gold loan in Canara Bank	NIL	NIL	NIL

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

(a)Self: Business.

(b) Spouse: Business.

(8) My educational qualification is as under: -

VII, St john of the Cross High School, Sankhali Goa, 1994.

(Give details of highest School / University education mentioning the full form of the certificate / diploma / degree course, name of the School / College / University and the year in which the course was completed.)

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or case pending against me, other than those mentioned in item (4) and (5).
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item (6) above.

ga



Verified at Sankhali Goa, On this the 15th day of April, 2023.

Read over, explained in Kokani

And identified by Voting card

BGP2662328

DEPONENT.

Solemniy Affirmed and Signed BEFORE ME

shri/Sm. Matia Kutty S. Hassan

Who is identifical to face me by Shri/Sm. ... Votion Carol

whom I personally know

Office of the Notary at Sanknali, Tai. Bicholim on this. 15 day of April 2023

Notarial Stamos Rs 30/2 key 4 2308/2023

WIS KARUNA SHRIRAM BAKRE

ADVOCATE & NOTARY SANKHALI - GOA TAI UKA BICHOLIM

TARIAL NOTARIAL NOTARIAL NOTARIAL



# ANNEXURE A

# Details of Vehicles of Mariakutty Hassan

## 2 wheeler

- 1. Rs. 90,000/- Activa bearing reg No. GA04R0867
- 2. Rs. 70,000/- Aprilia bearing Reg No. GA04P2894
- 3. Rs. 15,000/- Yamaha Fasino bearing Reg No. GA04N0973.

# Details of Vehicles of Shafi Hassan

## 4 wheeler

- 1. Rs. 10,000/- Maruti Omni bearing No. GA03K8699.
- 2. Rs. 05,000/- Hondo City bearing no. GA07C4243.
- 3. Rs. 05,000/- Tata Nano bearing No. GA04C5020.

#### 2 wheeler

1. Rs. 40,000/- Suzuki Bugman bearing No. GA04N9283

